## CITY OF NAPLES Opening Date: 04/07/14 --- FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY BID TITLE 14-030 Option T-8 Reclaimed Water Distribution System Expansion - ITB **DIVISION 1 - MOBILIZATION &** Mitchell & Stark Const \*TB Landmark Gregory Electric Quality Enterprises USA Metro Equipment MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC Douglas N. Higgins Company Inc. Andrew Sitework LLC. \*Kyle Construction Inc Denco Construction Inc Service Inc. Co. Inc. Construction Inc. Inc. Extended Extended Extended Extended Extended Extended Extended Extended Extended Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost Price **Unit Cost** Price Unit Cost Price Unit Cost Price Item Description LS Mobilization/Demobilization 40269 \$40,269.00 40000 \$40,000.00 30661 \$30,661.00 71000 \$71,000.00 77797.5 \$77,797.50 75000 \$75,000.00 42000 \$42,000.00 32000 \$32,000.00 56700 \$56,700.0 Preconstruction Audio/Video Recording LS \$839.00 \$3,000.00 9000 \$862.50 \$2,500.00 \$2,000.00 2500 839 3000 1980 \$1,980.00 \$9,000.00 862.5 2500 10000 \$10,000.00 2000 \$2,500.0 Maintenance of Traffic LS 1 9318 \$9,318.00 14000 \$14,000.00 38364 \$38,364.00 14000 \$14,000.00 13800 \$13,800.00 15000 \$15,000.00 50000 \$50,000.00 3000 \$3,000.00 17000 \$17,000.0 Preparation of As-built Drawings LS 8417 \$8,417.00 13500 \$13,500.00 1237 \$1,237.00 21000 \$21,000.00 3450 \$3,450.00 2500 \$2,500.00 30000 \$30,000.00 5000 \$5,000.00 8300 \$8,300.00 Place sub-total at right, and also on **DIVISION 1 SUB-TOTAL** \$95,000.00 \$132,000.00 Summary of bid proposal \$58,843.00 \$70,500.00 \$72,242.00 \$115,000.00 \$95,910.00 \$42,000.00 \$84,500.00 **DIVISION 2- RECLAIMED WATER** Extended Extended Extended Extended Extended Extended Extended Extended Item Description Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost | Extended Price | Unit Cost Price 2-1 Furnish & Install Reclaimed Water Main (RWM) 16" HDPE RWM DR-9 (directional drill method) LF 3,700 232 \$858,400.00 \$780,700.00 \$747,511.00 \$917,600.00 \$388,500.00 \$758,500.00 182 \$673,400.00 135.6 \$501,720.00 211 202.03 248 105 210 \$777,000.00 205 2-1A 16" DI RWM Class 350 (trench 2-1B method) LF \$32.833.00 50 \$15,800.00 193 \$9,650.00 589 \$29,450.00 \$14.500.00 656.66 500 \$25,000.00 440 \$22,000.00 \$11,500.00 800 \$40,000.00 316 290 230 2-2 Furnish & Install Valves & Boxes 2-2A 12" Gate Valve 3 EA 2630 \$7,890.00 3100 \$9,300.00 4651 \$13,953.00 5400 \$16,200.00 6261.75 \$18,785,25 5500 \$16,500.00 5000 \$15,000.00 2500 \$7,500.00 2800 \$8,400.00 2-2B 16" Gate Valve EA 6 9087.7 \$54,526.20 6058 \$36,348.00 7242 \$43,452.00 \$52,000.00 10000 \$60,000.00 \$35,400.00 4750 6500 \$39,000.00 15000 \$90,000.00 5900 \$28,500.0 2-3 Furnish & Install Automatic Air/Vacuum Valves 2-3A 2" ARV EA 4 2826 \$11,304.00 3400 \$13,600.00 3719 \$14,876.00 1900 \$7,600.00 6526.25 \$26,105.00 3500 \$14,000.00 2500 \$10,000.00 3800 \$15,200.00 3550 \$14,200.00 2-4 Furnish & Install Connections to Existing **Reclaimed Water Main** Connect to Existing 16-inch 2-4A Main at 4th Street South LS 9049 \$9,049.00 7400 \$7,400.00 40026 \$40.026.00 34000 \$34,000.00 6003 \$6,003.00 8500 \$8,500.00 15000 \$15,000.00 \$6,100.00 \$10,000.00 6100 10000 Connect to Existing 12-inch 2-4B Main at 10th Street North LS 6989 \$6,989.00 9487 \$9,487.00 22993 \$22,993.00 30000 \$30,000.00 6198.5 \$6,198.50 8500 \$8,500.00 10000 \$10,000.00 5200 \$5,200.00 10000 \$10,000.00 2-5 Disposal of Unsuitable Material 2-5A Disposal of Unsuitable Material CY50 29 \$1,450.00 85 \$4,250.00 43 \$2,150.00 20 \$1,000.00 57.5 \$2,875.00 30 \$1,500.00 10 \$500.00 8 \$400.00 17 \$850.00 2-6 Surface Restoration 2-6A Surface Restoration LS 45832 \$45,832.00 12000 \$12,000.00 71705 \$71,705.00 52000 \$52,000.00 29635.5 \$29,635.50 40000 \$40,000.00 148000 \$148,000.00 28000 \$28,000.00 40000 \$40,000.0 Place sub-total at right, and also on **DIVISION 2** Summary of bid proposal SUB-TOTAL \$993,062.00 \$778,087.00 \$740,325.00 \$988,000.00 \$924,472.45 \$1,091,600.00 \$699,000.00 \$886,300.00 \$910,450.00 **BID PROPOSAL SUMMARY** DIVISION 1 - Mobilization & Maintenance of Traffic Sub-total \$58,843.00 \$70,500.00 \$72,242.00 \$115,000.00 \$95,910.00 \$95,000.00 \$132,000.00 \$42,000.00 \$84,500.00 DIVISION 2 - Reclaimed Water Main Sub-total \$993,062.00 \$778,087.00 \$740,325.00 \$988,000.00 \$924,472.45 \$1,091,600.00 \$699,000.00 \$886,300.00 \$910,450.00 TOTAL AMOUNT BID \$1,051,905.00 \$848,587.00 \$812,567.00 \$1,103,000.00 \$1,020,382.45 \$1,186,600.00 \$831,000.00 \$994,950.00 \$928,300.00 Note: Bidders Kyle Construction Inc. & TB Landmark Construction Inc. had mathematical errors in their respective bid packages. Highlighted Extended Prices are the corrected figures.